SINCE 1910	Phone: (219) 947 - 4040 FAX: (219) 947 - 4148 Toll Free: 1-800-644-TEAS
"Keeping America Healthy Since 1910" NOTIFICATION PURSU SECTION 6 OF DS AND 21 CFR § 101	HEA

This notification is being filed on behalf of Indiana Botanic Gardens, Inc., which is the distributor of the product which bears the statements in this notification. Its business address is: 3401 West 37th Avenue, Hobart, IN 46342. This notification is being made pursuant to Section 6 of the DSHEA and Rule 21 CFR § 101.93. The dietary supplement product on whose labeling the statements appear is Fenugreek/ Anise Tablets.

The text of each structure-function statement for Fenugreek/ Anise Tablets for which notification is now being given is:

- (statement 1): Helps maintain cholesterol and blood sugar levels that are already in normal range, because of the high fiber content of Fenugreek seed.
- (statement 2): Helps détoxify the digestive system, because of the high fiber of Fenugreek seed.

The following identifies the brand name of each supplement for which a statement is made:

Statement <u>Number</u>	Brand Name	Label or Labeling?
1	Botanic Choice (Fenugreek/ Anise	Tablets) labeling
2	Botanic Choice (Fenugreek/ Anise	Tablets) labeling

I, Tim Cleland, am authorized to certify this notification on behalf of Indiana Botanic Gardens, Inc. I certify that the information presented and contained in this notification is complete and accurate, and that Indiana Botanic Gardens, Inc., has substantiation that each structure- function claim is truthful and not misleading.

Tim Cleland, President

 $\frac{12 \cdot 19 \cdot 02}{\text{Date signed}}$ 

975 UIDZ LEI 11373

٠

From Nature's Greatest Laboratories... The Fields and Forests ...